Docen	
· CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.	2068083
417 E. Virginia St., Suite I, Tallahassee, FL 12301, (904)224 8870 Mailing Address: Fost Office Box 10349, Tallaliassee, FL 32302	ne: Kydberg J Goldstein
TOLI. FREE Ho. 1 800 342 8062	TITIP (JOSIMERIA)
FAX (904) 222-1222	
	C.C. FEE. DISBI
НАМЕ	Onplial Express to the Advances 1910
	Corp. Macord Banich
FIRMADDRESS	Lid. Parlaerable File
AUDRESS	Poreign Corp. File
	Z. ( ) Con. Copy(1)
PHONE ( )	Art. of Amond., the
	blashlution/Wilhdrawat
Sárvicð: top Priority Regular	C tł 8 Fictilious Namó Filó
One Day Service Two Day Service	200001577032
to us vin Noturn vin	HamA Reservation03/05/9501018003
Anller No.: Express Mail No	Ng. Agant Sorvica Document Filing
itala foa \$ Our \$	Corporaté Kil
	Valida Santa
	Diving theord
	Ucc 1 or a Fild
	UCC fl Snarch
	UCC 11 Italiloval file No.'A,Copies
	Cotilar Service Copies
	Shipping/Handling
	top Privily Express Mail Prop
	FAX ( ) pgs.
	SUBTOTALS
PPM SEP - 5 1995	łtt
BH DE.	
	biseunseo
	\$UNCIIANGE
	TAX on corporate supplies
QUEST TAKEN CORFITMED APPHOVED	\$UBTOTAL
ite	PREPAID
ME CK fld	BALANCE DUE
• • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································

2% per month on Past Due Amounts Past 30 Days, 18% per Annum.

from Your Capital Connect

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

# 95 SEP -5 AMID: ED

RYDBERG & GOLDSTEIN TITLE COMPANY ALL THE COMPANY

The undersigned Subscriber hereby makes, subscribes, acknowledges, and files with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida these Articles of Incorporation, for the purpose of forming a corporation for profit, in accordance with Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, General Corporation Act of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE ONE

### NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of this corporation is: RYDBERG & GOLDSTEIN TITLE COMPANY.

#### ARTICLE TWO

# PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF CORPORATION

The principal office of the corporation is located at 500 E. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 200, Tampa, Florida 33602.

### ARTICLE THREE

#### CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to issue is 10,000 shares, all of which shall be common shares with a par value of \$1.00.

#### ARTICLE FOUR

# INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation in the State of Florida is 500 E. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 200, Tampa, Florida 33602, and the initial Registered Agent is Bruce S. Goldstein. The Board of Directors may, from time to time, move the location of the registered office to any other address in Florida, and may from time to time, change the registered agent of the corporation.

## ARTICLE FIVE

# NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF INCORPORATORS

The names and street addresses of the incorporators are as follows:

<u>NAME</u>

--- .

### ADDRESS

Bruce S. Goldstein

500 E. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 200 Tampa, Florida 33602

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 1st day of September, 1995.

Tiller S. Goldstein

### CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMLCILLE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT 0 UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED 1 DALL CHIT

Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, In pursuance of the following is submitted, in compliance with said Act:

RYDBERG & GOLDSTEIN TITLE COMPANY, desiring to be organized under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal place of business at City of Tampa, County of Hillsborough, State of Florida, has named Bruce S. Goldstein located at 500 E. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 200, Tampa, County of Hillsborough, State of Florida, as its agent to accept service of process within this state. ACKNOWLEDGMENT :

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

DEIDL

uce S. Goldstein Registered Agent

DATED: September 1, 1995.